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that the Burhanpur Tapti Mill IS being closed down by the management ;

(b) whether Government have taken any action to prev~nt its closur~ ; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THB DEPUTY MlNISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (CHO-
WDHARY RAM SEWAK) : (a) to (c). The mill has closed down rocently. 11 has already been investigated under the Industries (Development and Regulation) Act. The report of the Investigation Committeo is under examination.

Promotion of Ex French officials of I'ondicherry

4960. SHRl N. SETHURAMAN : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased, to state:

(a) whether th~ ex-French ofTicials, with requisite qualifications and experience of Pondicherry, have been denide promotion to higher posts, while oO'icials, recruited after defocto transfer including the stafT of ex-Indian Consulate General in I'ondich~rry, have been promoted to higher posts, even though some of them do not possess the requisite qualifications; and

(b) if so, what action is contemplated by Government to remedy such anomalies?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE, DEPARTMENTS
OF ELECTRONICS AND SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C. PANT): (a) Pondicherry Government have intimated that no official~ with requisite qualifications and experience have been denied promotion to higher posts solely due to the reason that they belong to tho ex-French cotegory. All promotions of officials whether they belonged to Ihe ex-French category or 10 the ex-Indian Consulate General, or slaff recruiled after de fecto merger, have been made only as per recommendations of the D. P. C./U. P. S. C.

(b) In view of (a), the questioD of I"C-

medyina anomalies d&s not arise,

Pension fund contribution of Pondl. cherry e~Frenrh Officials

• 4961. SHRI N. SETHURAMAN : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to stale whether it is a fact that the contri. bution made by Iho EX-French staff to the Local Pension Fund at the rate of 8 per
!:Cnt of their pay flas been laken over by tho Governmet of Pandicherry inste~d of trans. ferring the same of the Provident Fund, when they have opted for post-merge," scales?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MIN~TER OF STAATE, DEPARTMENTS
OF ELECTRONICS AND SCIENTIFIC AND
INDUSTRIAL AND RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C. PANT): Yes, Sir, Under the French Rules pensionary contributions werea pre-reguisile for thegrant of pension to the staff which were neither refundable to them nor transferable.

Progress of Kolegaoo Project on river
Sina

4962. SHRI SONAVANE : Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the progress of Ihe Kolegaon Project on the river Sina in KarOl ala Taluka of Sholapur District in Maharashtra Stale; and

(b) what act ion Government are taking 10 provide irrigation to the scarcity district of Sholapur (Maharashra) ?

'THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATiON AND
POWER (SHRI SlDDHESHW AR PRA·
SAD) : (a) and (b). The information is be-
ang obtained from the Gowrnment of Maharashtra.

Estllblishment of Raw M Ilerlal Bnk

4964. SHRI MANGALATHUMADAM:
Will the Minisler of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Untarred Question No. 2964 on the 2nd Dccember, 1970 regarding the Raw Matorial
Bank and stale:

(a) the specific SlOpS under way or under consideration of his Ministry and the PI ann-Commission to utilise the raw material wealth of count ry for the needy industrRls ;
and

(b) whether any raw materials are being exported to other countries at the eost of our indigenous industries ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (CHO-
WDHARY RAM SEW AK) : (a) The materials available are being fully utilised for tbe industrial production in the country.

(b) No, Sir. Export is allowed after meeting fully the requirements of the indigenous industries.

lliift" ~tr~"",, ~1TQ.f if ~If~~

tit~fi\"~,l!1il f~,!f~

4965. ~ ~ sr~Tl{ : iflU ST"'~

11'"111"1 'iT~¥{ i~ ij"qr if ~)r'lfff iti f"f~

~~ft:mHiIT! ifil 'lTllffT iti ~l';rrliT it 2&
~ff , 1970 iti ilTffT"{tf'fiff sr l!;r «~lfT

4340 it; G~~ 1t; ""l';rrliT if lfif ;rffTiI" 'fil
!i'fl ifii:iT fifi :

(ifi) rOf~f~Cf 'f. ~~ 'l"T'I"~ if, ;;r~t 'I
ff) «tf w)ifi ij"i;fT ilTTlf)" iti fqiTT7;r if ilih:
;r i!1 ilTTlf)1f <l:T"{T li1" Ifit iIl";lff lliq! 1t;

f~f"ff 'l"\l("! if 'ff<l:vf f;r~f"d' l!Ti<l:! 'fiT srq)1f
lfli'T f'filfT ;;rTCfT, iflfT i;fi! fOf~ifff 'f~lfflfff flf~ifff' U'I"91 ;;rT(l1 ~j

(lIf) Il"f<l: ;r~'T, (I) if'-IT f;rqfl1ff f;r~­
fitff 'fil qf~~T~1 (lqT G~ij" ~l'iTfrqff llIlitl!T!
11ft srffff"fflf Ifi) ij<l:;r iti ij~l lfc"fiS ~ "{lilT
;;nitlfT i orR

("J 1962, it it;",'lf utflllf!lir g'ITo'T
it; ~f"'ff ;;nftt iii ffr;r mf;r!f~ ~iI~er­

iiZ~T 'fil f~fif1ll"T 'fi) ff~¥{ f;r~fiffflft
~1rit ;;rTiI" arl~ ~~r orl"T1"{ If, ~ ~I~(lrlf
mf~'fil '"1fT '1~vrl -IV IfiT ll"it;lffff ~;r

~;ft it mflf"l" fifiit ;;nil" it; for~ arlll'lf tf)f~iJ 'fi~;r it; iflfT 'fin::lIT ~ ar" fi;fh'fi,
~~ ftlJfiJ if ;;r;r fifi J 962 it ~;r'fiT fif~­
fif'f it; U" If!!" fflJT ififlJiJ u'rro" if 5 IIn~.
f&liJ ~'1I!!"1 ~ @Torr If,- it ?

srqTif ,,'lit. w.~ l!Tfit~, ~!liltt q"\l("1 l'fqT

,";;r;nq'll'!(.n'«fT tfll"~T"hf!): ('fi)~u" iTTff
~ u''ET or)'fi ij"i;fT ilTrq)1f it; ~T'I"~ it ;;rt",

'fil ;;n ~~r ~ f'fi1962 Ii .rtf ",)'fi{!i;fl ilTTlIllf
it; ;;rrot ~(l1 f1i~ ITt!; i;ff<:t>iS ~q"'fiT !liT

flf~f'fff arl~ fif~fifff ilTl~l1I! if ffer¥:[ f;r!!fifff l!Ti~! 'fir ~<.'~@ ;r~r f'lilfT ITlfT f{T, !!"~

~'{m ;;n u"'liiJl ~ f'li ~ififil flf!!f~[ ~lJlf

~lfif'li)If~~1

(~) ST~;r i!r rfl[r ~offT I

(IT) 1962 if «~ or)'fi ij"i;fT OTTlf)1f iii
~nl i;ff~~5 arrlt .. 'Ii! iti ifi;f<'S 'R"~f{TlJr q<l: i!r
fi;f~rf'liJ f'liit Ifit it ilTl~ ~U"iti ilTliTR

8Ti~f'qff ;;rrfff iti ~;~r~if"T U"itff ~~1
f'lit!; ITt!; ~"I{r oll"fifff 1t;i;f"f ar~f{Tll"1 'l<l:T If~

'liT f;r~ifiJ f'lit!; Iff:!; tT I lf~ sr l!'I ~U" ij~lf fi;f""~l"f\;r ~ fifO ifqr Ol'j~fq(T ;;rrfff iti
~~l~qH! "') ;;r) f'li'R"l?lJror 1f<l:1 If{ f;r~­

fifff f'lit!; ITt!; it !tit 3THfefff ~!:nIJr Ifer! ~
~IJ'( ~'l ~ fOfq:f;;;r f'li!!"T ;;rT u"ififfT ~, f~;r
q~! ~ 1962 if ~f{TIit fOIl! fmlff ;r~'Y iifl
;;rT q'lil 1q'T I

WT""I" uTf~~", ~1TQ.f if ~~fe
\ilTfirtif if mfif." ~riI"m~l iii
~T~ """ 1R1r;rf~

~~'lliIT~m

'"""
4966. '1) "1~ !1U"Tl{ : ifIJr sr'lTIT

~'l(T lJ~ .ffTiI" 'liT filfT 'Ii~~ f'li :

